DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2022-982198

Total:\$40.00

03/08/2022 11:11 AM

CORP

SIERRAFLAME TECHNOLOGY

Pgs=3

F04



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1320-30-311-036 Return document to: Earl E. Popard 854 Longleaf Place Minden, NV 89423

Mail tax statements to: Earl E. Popard 854 Longleaf Place Minden, NV 89423

In compliance with NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a Social Security number.

QUITCLAIM DEED

This QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 22 day of February , 20 22 by the grantor,

Earl E. Popard, an unmarried man

854 Longleaf Place, Minden, NV 89423

Rebecca L. Gelderman, a widowed woman.

2420 Centennial Drive, Genoa, NV 89411

for the consideration of \$1.00

One Dollar, and exempt from real estate transfer tax pursuant to NRS 375.090(4) in hand paid, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim forever to the grantee,

Earl E. Popard

854 Longleaf Place

Minden, NV 89423

all right, title, and interest in and to the following real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, legally described as: Lot 14 Block C, as set forth on the Final Map of WESTWOOD VILLAGE UNIT NO. III, filed in the Office of the County Recorder on August 31, 1989, in Book 889, Page 4564, as Document No. 209883, Official Records of Douglas County. Nevada.

Commonly known as: 854 Longleaf Place, Minden, NV 89423

Deeds.com Uniform Conveyancing Blanks

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to:

All the conditions and restrictions recorded in Book 889, Page 4564 in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has signed and sealed these presents on the day first above written.

| Kh.ciapsha | Carl E Vopar |
|----------------------|-----------------|
| Signature | Signature |
| Rebecca L. Gelderman | Earl E. Popard |
| Print name | Print name |
| Grantor | Grantor/Grantee |
| Capacity | Capacity |

Construe all terms with the appropriate gender and quantity required by the sense of this deed.

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 20 <u>22</u> by Rebecca Gelderman and Earl Popard.

Signature
Alma L. Spaulding

Print name

Aima I . Spaulding
Notary Public. State of Texas
Comm. Expires ..., 3-2/23
Notary ID 130361598

Notarized Online with Notary Live com

My commission expires: Nov 13, 2023

FOR CURIFICATION: COMM. EXPIRES 11-13-2023 NOTARY 11) 130361598

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1. Assessor Parcel Num | ber(s) | | \wedge |
|--|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| a 1320-30-311-0 |)36 | | |
| b | | | \ \ |
| C. | | | \ \ |
| d. | | | \ \ |
| 2. Type of Property: | | | \ \ |
| a. Vacant Land | b. Single Fam. Res. | FOR RECORD | ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| c. Condo/Twnhse | d. 2-4 Plex | Book | Page: |
| e. Apt. Bldg | f. Comm'l/Ind'l | Date of Recordi | |
| | h. Mobile Home | Notes: γ_{\wedge} | H 90111 011 |
| g. Agricultural Other | ii. Woone frome | INOIES. US C | 77 894604 |
| 3.a. Total Value/Sales Pr | ion of Departu | 6.0 | |
| | | \$ 0 | |
| c. Transfer Tax Value: | eclosure Only (value of prop | perty(| |
| | | 3 | |
| d. Real Property Transfe | er rax idue | 2 | \ |
| 4 If Franchisco Claims | | |) |
| 4. If Exemption Claims | | g .: 1 | / / |
| a. Transfer Lax Exe | mption per NRS 375.090, | Section 4 | |
| b. Explain Reason f | or Exemption: Removing 8 | Sister From Prop tery | WITHOUT CONSIDERATION |
| 5 D 1117 D | | 20.00 | / |
| | entage being transferred: 1 | | * |
| | s and acknowledges, under | | |
| and the second s | | 74. 74. | their information and belief, |
| | | | information provided herein. |
| | | | n, or other determination of |
| | | | rest at 1% per month. Pursuant |
| to NRS 375.030, the Buy | er and Seller shall be jointly | ly and severally liable | for any additional amount owed. |
| A de | ers Holdon | ا ۔ ا مسن | |
| Signature // 98/00 | TO DESTRUCTOR | Capacity: Gran | tor/Grantee |
| 1 1 | | / / | |
| Signature 2 | - feer | Capacity: Gran | tor |
| | 0 | | |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) | 70. | BUYER (GRA) | NTEE) INFORMATION |
| (REQUII | RED) | (R) | EQUIRED) |
| Print Name: Rebecca L. Gelderman | | Print Name: Earl E. Popard | |
| Address: 2420 Centennial Drive | | Address: 854 Longleaf Place | |
| City: Genoa | | City: Minden | |
| State: NV | Zip: 89411 | State: NV | Zip: 89423 |
| | | | |
| COMPANY/PERSON I | REQUESTING RECORD | DING (Required if n | <u>ot seller or buyer)</u> |
| Print Name: Michael Ha | | Escrow# | |
| Address: 2420 Centenn | ial Drive | • | |
| City: Genoa | | State: NV | Zip: 89411 |